Luckenpaint - Thalmassing - Gebelkofen - Obertraubling -
Linie 20 Regensburg Otto-Hahn-StraBe (Uni) - Hauptbahnhof

glltig am 21.06.2025 (Blrgerfest Regensburg)

Zone | Samstag
38/4 | Luckenpaint 06.26 07.26 08.26 09.26 11.26 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.11 17.00 18.11 19.00 20.11
3 | Obersanding 06.28 07.28 08.28 09.28 11.28 13.32 14.32 15.32 16.13 17.02 18.13 19.02 20.13
3 | Untersanding Ortsmitte 06.29 07.29 08.29 09.29 11.29 13.33 14.33 15.33 16.14 17.03 18.14 19.03 20.14
3 | Untersanding Wiesengrund 06.30 07.30 08.30 09.30 11.30 13.34 14.34 15.34 16.15 17.04 18.15 19.04 20.15
3 | Neueglofsheim 06.31 07.31 08.31 09.31 11.31 13.35 14.35 15.35 16.16 17.05 18.16 19.05 20.16
3 | Thalmassing Am Muhlfeld (1) 06.32 07.32 08.32 09.32 11.32 13.36 14.36 15.36 16.17 17.06 18.17 19.06 20.17
3 | Thalmassing Kindergarten (1) 06.32 07.32 08.32 09.32 11.32 13.36 14.36 15.36 16.17 17.06 18.17 19.06 20.17
3 | Thalmassing Kirche (2) 06.33 07.33 08.33 09.33 11.33 13.37 14.37 15.37 16.18 17.07 18.18 19.07 20.18
3 | Thalmassing Raiffeisenbank (1) 06.34 07.34 08.34 09.34 11.34 13.38 14.38 15.38 16.19 17.08 18.19 19.08 20.19
3 | Thalmassing Kirche (1) < s < s > 13.39 1439 1539 > 17.09 = 19.09 =
3 | Thalmassing Wolkeringer StraBe (1) 06.36 07.36 08.36 09.36 11.36 16.21 18.21 20.21
3 | Thalmassing Stadtberg (1) 06.37 07.37 08.37 09.37 11.37 16.22 18.22 20.22
2/3 | Thalmassing Abzw. Neuhaus 06.38 07.38 08.38 09.38 11.38 16.23 18.23 20.23
2/3 | Wolkering KirchbergstraBBe 06.40 07.40 08.40 09.40 11.40 16.25 18.25 20.25
2 | Gebelkofen Ortsmitte 06.41 07.41 08.41 09.41 11.41 16.26 18.26 20.26
2 | Gebelkofen Abzw. 06.43 07.43 08.43 09.43 11.43 13.43 14.43 15.43 16.27 17.13 18.27 19.13 20.27
2 | Egglfing 06.45 07.45 08.45 09.45 11.45 13.45 14.45 15.45 16.29 17.15 18.29 19.15 20.29
2 | Abzw. Einthal 06.46 07.46 08.46 09.46 11.46 13.46 14.46 15.46 16.30 17.16 18.30 19.16 20.30
2 | Obertraubling Kreuzung B15 (1) an [06.48 07.48 08.48 09.48 11.48 13.48 14.48 15.48 16.32 17.18 18.32 19.18 20.32
L3 L3 L3 L3 L38 L3 L3 L3 131 L3
2 | L 31/38 Obertr. Kreuzung B15 (4) ab|06.56 07.56 08.56 09.56 11.56 13.56 14.56 15.56 17.26 19.26
2 | L 31/38 Neutr. Pommernstr. an|07.03 08.03 09.03 10.03 12.03 14.03 15.03 16.03 17.33 19.33
1/2 | L 31/38 Barbing West an|07.22 08.22 09.22 10.22 12.22 14.22 15.22 16.22 17.52 19.52
2 | Obertraubling Kreuzung B15 (1) ab |06.48 07.48 08.48 09.48 11.48 13.48 14.48 15.48 16.32 17.18 18.32 19.18 20.32
2 | Obertraubling Kirche (1) an [06.50 07.50 08.50 09.50 11.50 13.50 14.50 15.50 16.34 17.20 18.34 19.20 20.34
L3 L3 L3 L3 L38 138 L3 L3 131 L3
2 | L 31/38 Obertr. Kirche (2) ab|07.02 08.02 09.02 10.02 12.02 14.02 15.02 16.02 17.32 19.32
1 | L 31 Rgbg KH St. Josef an|07.16 < s s s b3 S s 17.46 19.46
1 L 38 Rgbg TechCampus/OTH an| < 08.19 09.19 10.19 12.19 14.19 15.19 16.19
1 L 31/38 Regensburg HBF (C0) an|07.25 08.23 09.23 10.23 12.23 14.23 15.23 16.23 17.55 19.55
2 | L 23 Ovbertr. Kirche (2) ab 08.05 10.05 12.05 14.05 16.05
1 | L 23 Rgbg KH St. Josef an 08.19 10.19 12.19 14.19 16.19
1 L 23 Regensburg HBF (C0) an 08.27 10.27 12.27 14.27 16.27
2 | L 21/24 Obertr. Kirche (1) ab 16.37 17.37 18.37 19.37 20.37
1 | L 21/24 Rgbg TechCampus/OTH an 16.54 17.54 18.54 19.54 20.54
1 | L 21/24 Regensburg HBF (B5) an 16.58 17.58 18.58 19.58 20.58
2 | Obertraubling Kirche (1) ab| — — — — — — — — 1634 — 1834 — 20.34
2 | Obertraubling Grundschule - - - - - - - — 1635 — 1835 — 20.35
2 | Obertraubling Mihlenweg — — — — — — — — 1635 — 1835 — 20.35
2 | Piesenkofen Einthaler Weg - - - - - - - — 1636 — 1836 — 20.36
2 | Piesenkofen Erlenring — — — — — — — — 1637 — 1837 — 20.37
1/2 | Oberhinkofen - - - - - - - — 1640 — 1840 — 2040
1/2 | Scharmassing — — — — — — — — 1642 — 1842 — 2042
1/2 | Unterisling - - - - - - - — 1644 — 1844 — 2044
1 Regensburg Jahnstadion (1) — — — — — — — — 1646 — 1846 — 20.46
1 | Regensburg Franz-Hartl-Strae - - - - - - - — 1647 — 1847 — 2047
1 | Regensburg Am Biopark — — — — — — — — 1648 — 1848 — 2048
1 | Regensburg Otto-Hahn-StraBe - - - - - - - — 1650 — 1850 — 20.50
1 | Regensburg TechCampus/OTH — — — — — — — — 1651 — 1851 — 20.51
1 | Regensburg HaydnstraBBe - - - - - - - — 1652 — 1852 — 2052
1 | Regensburg HBF Sud/Arcaden — — — — — — — — 1653 — 1853 — 20.53
1| Regensburg Hauptbahnhof (B5) - - - - - - - — 1655 — 1855 — 20.55

131 =Linie 31 L3=Linie 38



Regensburg Hauptbahnhof - Otto-Hahn-StraBe (Uni) -
Linie 20 Obertraubling - Gebelkofen - Thalmassing - Luckenpaint

glltig am 21.06.2025 (Blrgerfest Regensburg)

Zone | Samstag
1 | Regensburg Hauptbahnhof (B6) = = = = = = = - 1742 T 1912 T 21.12 2212 23.12 00.12
1 | Regensburg HBF Sud/Arcaden — — — — — — — — 1714 — 1914 — 21.14 22.14 23.14 00.14
1 Regensburg HaydnstraBe - - - - - - - - 17145 — 1915 — 21.15 22.15 23.15 00.15
1 | Regensburg TechCampus/OTH — — — — — — — — 1716 — 1916 — 21.16 22.16 23.16 00.16
1 | Regensburg Otto-Hahn-StraBe - - - - - - - — 17147 — 1917 — 21.17 2217 23.17 00.17
1 | Regensburg Am Biopark — — — — — — — — 1719 — 1919 — 21.19 22.19 23.19 00.19
1 Regensburg Franz-Hartl-StraBe - - - - - - - - 1720 — 1920 — 21.20 22.20 23.20 00.20
1 | Regensburg Jahnstadion (2) — — — — — — — — 1721 — 1921 — 2121 22.21 23.21 00.21
1/2 | Unterisling - - - - - - - — 1723 — 19283 — 21.23 22.23 23.23 00.23
1/2 | Scharmassing — — — — — — — — 1725 — 1925 — 21.25 22.25 23.25 00.25
1/2 | Oberhinkofen - - - - - - - - 1727 — 1927 — 21.27 22.27 23.27 00.27
2 | Piesenkofen Erlenring — — — — — — — — 1729 — 1929 — 21.29 22.29 23.29 00.29
2 | Piesenkofen Einthaler Weg - - - - - - - — 1730 — 1930 — 21.30 22.30 23.30 00.30
2 | Obertraubling Mihlenweg — — — — — — — — 1731 — 1931 — 21.31 22.31 23.31 00.31
2 | Obertraubling Grundschule - - - - - - - - 1732 — 1932 — 21.32 22.32 23.32 00.32
2 | Obertraubling Kirche (3) an| — — — — — — — — 17.33 — 19.33 — 21.33 22.33 23.33 00.33
L3 L3 L3 L3 L38 L3 L3 L3 L3 131 131 L3 L3
1 | L 31/38 Regensburg HBF (B4) ab|06.33 07.33 08.33 10.33 12.33 13.33 14.33 16.03 17.03 18.03 19.03 20.03 21.03
1| L 31 Rgbg KH St. Josef ab|06.40 07.40 % s s s S 16.10 17.10 18.10 19.10 20.10 21.10
1 | L 38 Rgbg TechCampus/OTH ab| < S 08.37 10.37 12.37 13.37 14.37
2 | L 31/38 Obertr. Kirche (3) an|06.54 07.54 08.54 10.54 12.54 13.54 14.54 16.24 17.24 18.24 19.24 20.24 21.24
1 L 23 Regensburg HBF (B4) ab| 06.40 08.40 10.40 12.40 14.40
1 | L 23 Rgbg KH St. Josef ab|06.47 08.47 10.47 12.47 14.47
2 | L 23 Obertr. Kirche (3) an|07.01 09.01 11.01 13.01 15.01
1| L 21/24 Regensburg HBF (B6) ab 16.15 18.15 20.15
1 | L 21/24 Rgbg TechCampus/OTH ab 16.19 18.19 20.19
2 | L 21/24 Obertr. Kirche (3) an 16.36 18.36 20.36
2 | Obertraubling Kirche (3) ab [07.07 08.07 09.07 11.07 13.07 14.07 15.07 16.37 17.34 18.37 19.34 20.37 21.34 22.34 23.34 00.34
2 | Obertraubling Kreuzung B15 (2) an [07.08 08.08 09.08 11.08 13.08 14.08 15.08 16.38 17.35 18.38 19.35 20.38 21.35 22.35 23.35 00.35
L3 L3 L3 L3 L38 L3 L3 L3 131 L3
1/2 | L 31/38 Barbing West ab|06.32 07.32 08.32 10.32 12.32 13.32 14.32 16.02 18.02 20.02
2 | L 31/38 Neutr. Pommernstr. ab|06.563 07.53 08.53 10.53 12.53 13.53 14.563 16.23 18.23 20.23
2 | L 31/38 Obertr. Kreuzung B15 (1) an|07.01 08.01 09.01 11.01 13.01 14.01 15.01 16.31 18.31 20.31
2 | Obertraubling Kreuzung B15 (2) ab [07.08 08.08 09.08 11.08 13.08 14.08 15.08 16.38 17.35 18.38 19.35 20.38 21.35 22.35 23.35 00.35
2 | Abzw. Einthal 07.09 08.09 09.09 11.09 13.09 14.09 15.09 16.39 17.36 18.39 19.36 20.39 21.36 22.36 23.36 00.36
2 | Egglfing 07.10 08.10 09.10 11.10 13.10 14.10 15.10 16.40 17.37 18.40 19.37 20.40 21.37 22.37 23.37 00.37
2 | Gebelkofen Abzw. 07.12 08.12 09.12 11.12 13.12 14.12 15.12 16.42 17.39 18.42 19.39 20.42 21.39 22.39 23.39 00.39
2 | Gebelkofen Ortsmitte 13.13 14.13 15.13 16.43 17.40 18.43 19.40 20.43 21.40 22.40 23.40 00.40
2/3 | Wolkering KirchbergstraBBe 13.14 14.14 15.14 16.44 17.41 18.44 19.41 20.44 21.41 22.41 23.41 00.41
2/3 | Thalmassing Abzw. Neuhaus 13.16 14.16 15.16 16.46 17.43 18.46 19.43 20.46 21.43 22.43 23.43 00.43
3 | Thalmassing Stadtberg (2) 13.17 14.17 15.17 16.47 17.44 18.47 19.44 20.47 21.44 22.44 23.44 00.44
3 | Thalmassing Wolkeringer StraBe (2) 13.18 14.18 15.18 16.48 17.45 18.48 19.45 20.48 21.45 22.45 23.45 00.45
3 | Thalmassing Raiffeisenbank (1) 13.19 14.19 15.19 16.49 17.46 18.49 19.46 20.49 21.46 22.46 23.46 00.46
3 | Thalmassing Kirche (1) 13.20 14.20 15.20 16.50 17.47 18.50 19.47 20.50 21.47 22.47 23.47 00.47
3 | Thalmassing Kindergarten (2) 07.17 08.17 09.17 11.17 13.21 14.21 15.21 16.51 17.48 18.51 19.48 20.51 21.48 22.48 23.48 00.48
3 | Thalmassing SchloBstraBe 07.19 08.19 09.19 11.19 13.23 14.23 15.23 16.53 17.50 18.53 19.50 20.53 21.50 22.50 23.50 00.50
3 | Thalmassing Kindergarten (1) 07.20 08.20 09.20 11.20 13.24 14.24 15.24 16.54 17.51 18.54 19.51 20.54 21.51 22.51 23.51 00.51
3 | Thalmassing Kirche (2) 07.21 08.21 09.21 11.21 13.25 14.25 15.25 16.55 17.52 18.55 19.52 20.55 21.52 22.52 23.52 00.52
3 | Thalmassing Raiffeisenbank (2) 07.22 08.22 09.22 11.22 13.26 14.26 15.26 16.56 17.53 18.56 19.53 20.56 21.53 22.53 23.53 00.53
3/4 | Luckenpaint 07.26 08.26 09.26 11.26 13.30 14.30 15.30 17.00 17.57 19.00 19.57 21.00 21.57 22.57 23.57 00.57
3 | Obersanding 07.28 08.28 09.28 11.28 13.32 14.32 15.32 17.02 17.59 19.02 19.59 21.01 21.59 22.59 23.59 00.59
3 | Untersanding Ortsmitte 07.29 08.29 09.29 11.29 13.33 14.33 15.33 17.03 18.00 19.03 20.00 21.02 22.00 23.00 00.00 01.00
3 | Untersanding Wiesengrund 07.30 08.30 09.30 11.30 13.34 14.34 15.34 17.04 18.01 19.04 20.01 21.03 22.01 23.01 00.01 01.01
3 | Neueglofsheim 07.31 08.31 09.31 11.31 13.35 14.35 15.35 17.05 18.02 19.05 20.02 21.04 22.02 23.02 00.02 01.02
3 | Thalmassing Am Muhlfeld (1) 07.32 08.32 09.32 11.32 13.36 14.36 15.36 17.06 — 19.06 — — 22.03 23.03 00.03 01.03

131 =Linie 31 L3=Linie 38



	12-20-25j-5-H/R
	Linie 20
	Luckenpaint - Thalmassing - Gebelkofen - Obertraubling - Regensburg Otto-Hahn-Straße (Uni) - Hauptbahnhof
	Samstag

	Regensburg Hauptbahnhof - Otto-Hahn-Straße (Uni) - Obertraubling - Gebelkofen - Thalmassing - Luckenpaint
	Samstag



